
 
Lots 1 - 10

Lot #1: SAROUK BLUE-
GROUND CARPET 
8 ft. 10 in. x 11 ft. 7 in. 
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

Lot #2: BELOUCHI RUG AND 
AN AFGHAN RUG  
5 ft. 3 in. x 36 in. and 45 x 33 in. 
Estimate: $ 80.00 - $ 120.00

Lot #3: TWO CHINESE RUGS  
34 x 5 ft. 8 in. and 24 x 46 in. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-11/lots/1-100/001.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-11/lots/1-100/002.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-11/lots/1-100/003.htm


Lot #4: PERSIAN GRAPE-
GROUND SMALL CARPET  
8 ft. 6 in. x 5 ft. 9 in. 
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 450.00

Lot #5: TURKISH TWO-PIECE 
KILIM  
Each panel approx. 43 in. x 13 ft. 7 
in. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #6: TURKISH RED-
GROUND CARPET WITH 
BLUE-GREEN BORDER  
Approx. 8 ft. 3 in. x 10 ft. 4 in. 
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 800.00

Lot #7: TURKISH LONG 
KILIM  
10 ft. 7 in. x 5 ft. 11 in. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #8: IRAQI KILIM AND A 
FLAT-WEAVE PANEL  
5 ft. x 4 ft. 3 in. and 4 ft. 2 in. x 32 
in. 
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-11/lots/1-100/004.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-11/lots/1-100/005.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-11/lots/1-100/006.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-11/lots/1-100/007.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-11/lots/1-100/008.htm


Lot #9: KAZAK CLOUD BAND 
RUG AND A KAZAK SMALL 
RUG  
4 ft. 9 in. x 8 ft. 2 in. and 28 in. x 4 
ft. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #10: TWO KIRMAN RUGS  
24 in. x 4 ft. and 23 x 47 in. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00
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Lots 11 - 20

Lot #11: CHINESE CREAM-
GROUND CARPET WITH 
GREEN BORDER  
Approx. 8 ft. 11 in. x 11 ft. 3 in. 
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 800.00

Lot #12: OUSHAK WINE RED-
GROUND CARPET  
14 ft. 4 in. x 9 ft. 11 in. 
Estimate: $ 700.00 - $ 1000.00

Lot #13: TWO CAUCASIAN 
RUGS  
5 ft. 7 in. x 3 ft. 4 in. and 3 ft. 3 in. 
x 2 ft. 4 in. 
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

Lot #14: CHINESE RUG WITH 
SAFFRON BORDER  
24 x 45 in. 
Estimate: $ 80.00 - $ 120.00

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-11/lots/1-100/011.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-11/lots/1-100/012.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-11/lots/1-100/013.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-11/lots/1-100/014.htm


Lot #15: CHI CHI RUG  
5 ft. 5 in. x 4 ft. 2 in. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #16: THREE CAUCASIAN 
RUGS AND A PERSIAN MAT  
Largest 4 ft. 6 in. x 3 ft. 7 in. 
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

Lot #17: CAUCASIAN RUG 
DATED 1898 AND A TURKISH 
RUG  
5 ft. 1 in. x 7 ft. 5 in. and 40 in. x 5 
ft. 2 in. 
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 350.00

Lot #18: HAMADAN RUG AND 
A LONG RUG  
41 in. x 6 ft. 6 in. and 32 in. x 5 ft. 
10 in. 
Estimate: $ 125.00 - $ 225.00

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-11/lots/1-100/015.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-11/lots/1-100/016.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-11/lots/1-100/017.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-11/lots/1-100/018.htm


Lot #19: TURKISH TWO-
PIECE KILIM  
6 ft. x 13 ft. 
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00

Lot #20: SAROUK WINE RED-
GROUND CARPET 
Estimate: $ 700.00 - $ 1000.00
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Lots 21 - 30

Lot #21: ASSORTED ASIAN ART REFERENCE 
BOOKS 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 600.00

Lot #22: ASSORTED BOOKS ON THE ARTS AND 
HISTORY OF JAPAN  
Provenance: Ex Collection of Robertson and Mary Paige 
Alford, Norfolk, CT. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #23: BRINKLEY, FRANK (CAPTAIN). 
"ORIENTAL SERIES: CHINA, JAPAN AND 
RUSSIA"  
Boston and Tokyo: J.B. Millet Company, 1901-1910 
(five volumes). Provenance: Ex Collection of Robertson 
and Mary Paige Alford, Norfolk, CT. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #23A: CASED SET OF FOUR CHINESE 
BOOKS OF CALLIGRAPHY 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #24: ASSORTED ASIAN ART REFERENCE 
BOOKS  
Provenance: Ex Collection of Robertson and Mary Paige 
Alford, Norfolk, CT. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-11/lots/1-100/021.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-11/lots/1-100/022.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-11/lots/1-100/023.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-11/lots/1-100/023a.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-11/lots/1-100/024.htm


Lot #25: CHINESE LACQUER TWO-DOOR 
CABINET  
68 3/4 x 41 3/4 x 21 3/4 in. Provenance: Ex Collection of 
Robertson and Mary Paige Alford, Norfolk, CT. 
Estimate: $ 1500.00 - $ 2500.00

Lot #26: CHINESE CARVED HARDSTONE 
FIGURE OF A CAPARISONED HORSE ON A 
BRASS-INLAID STAND  
Figure 10 1/4 x 10 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 600.00 - $ 900.00

Lot #27: CHINESE SCROLL PAINTING  
Ink and wash on paper, framed; 52 1/2 x 17 1/2 in. (sight). 
Estimate: $ 40.00 - $ 60.00

Lot #27A: TWO CHINESE EXPORT FAMILLE 
ROSE PORCELAIN PLATES  
9 in. diam. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #28: CHINESE CARVED JADE FOOTED 
BOWL  
4 3/4 in., 9 7/8 in. diam. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 600.00

Lot #29: CHINESE FAMILLE VERTE 
PORCELAIN FOOTED BOWL  
5 3/4 in., 10 3/4 in. diam. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-11/lots/1-100/025.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-11/lots/1-100/026.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-11/lots/1-100/027.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-11/lots/1-100/027a.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-11/lots/1-100/028.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-11/lots/1-100/029.htm


Lot #30: PAIR OF CHINESE MUSTARD-GROUND 
PORCELAIN JARDINIÈRES ON STANDS  
Jardinières 7 1/4 in., 9 3/4 in. diam. 
Estimate: $ 700.00 - $ 900.00
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Lots 31 - 40

Lot #31: CHINESE BRONZE FIGURE OF A 
WARLORD  
12 x 5 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 600.00

Lot #32: CHINESE YIXING FRUIT-FORM WINE 
POT ON STAND  
4 x 8 in. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #33: CHINESE MOTHER-OF-PEARL INLAID 
LACQUER LOW TABLE  
10 1/2 x 31 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00

Lot #34: CHINESE FAMILLE VERTE PORCELAIN 
DISH  
Provenance: Property from a New England collector. 
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 350.00

Lot #35: CHINESE FAMILLE VERTE PORCELAIN 
COVERED JAR ON STAND  
Cover unassociated; 15 3/8 in., 10 in. diam. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-11/lots/1-100/031.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-11/lots/1-100/032.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-11/lots/1-100/033.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-11/lots/1-100/034.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-11/lots/1-100/035.htm


Lot #36: CHINESE BLANC-DE-CHINE PORCELAIN 
FIGURE OF AN ASCETIC  
18 in.  
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 1000.00

Lot #37: CHINESE CARVED SPINACH JADE 
EWER  
3 1/2 x 4 in. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #38: CINNEBAR LACQUER FLATTENED 
SPHERICAL SNUFF BOTTLE AND STOPPER  
Together with a blue and white bottle and stopper; 2 1/2 
and 3 1/8 in. Provenance: Property from a New England 
collector. 
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

Lot #39: TWO CHINESE HANGING SCROLL 
PAINTINGS  
83 x 29 3/4 in.  
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #39A: CHINESE FAMILLE ROSE PORCELAIN 
BASIN  
4 1/8 in., 14 1/4 in. diam. 
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 700.00

Lot #40: CHINESE RED LACQUER LOW TABLE  
17 3/4 x 17 1/2 x 12 in. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-11/lots/1-100/036.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-11/lots/1-100/037.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-11/lots/1-100/038.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-11/lots/1-100/039.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-11/lots/1-100/039a.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-11/lots/1-100/040.htm


 
Lots 41 - 50

Lot #41: MING-STYLE GLAZED POTTERY 
FIGURE WEARING TURQUOISE COAT, GREEN 
SHIRT AND AUBERGINE SKIRT  
23 in.  
Estimate: $ 700.00 - $ 900.00

Lot #42: THREE CHINESE PORCELAIN 
ARTICLES, EACH DECORATED WITH CARP  
Including a lobed footed bowl, a bowl and a round dish; 
footed bowl 3 3/4 x 10 1/8 x 7 1/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #43: CHINESE CARVED ROSE QUARTZ 
CENSER ON STAND  
4 1/2 x 5 in. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #44: CHINESE PAINTED POTTERY FIGURE 
OF GUAN YIN  
4 ft. 4 in. x 15 in.  
Estimate: $ 1000.00 - $ 1500.00

Lot #45: HAN-STYLE GLAZED POTTERY VASE  
8 1/2 in. Provenance: Ex Collection of Robertson and 
Mary Paige Alford, Norfolk, CT. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 400.00

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-11/lots/1-100/041.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-11/lots/1-100/042.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-11/lots/1-100/043.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-11/lots/1-100/044.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-11/lots/1-100/045.htm


Lot #46: TWO CHINESE ANCESTOR PORTRAITS  
Gouache on silk, framed; each 32 3/4 x 19 1/4 in. (sight). 
Together with two Chinese reverse paintings on glass 
with gilt characters. 
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00

Lot #47: CHINESE CARVED PALE CELADON 
JADE COUPE ON STAND  
Cup 1 1/4 in., 2 1/4 in. diam. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #48: PAIR OF CHINESE FAMILLE ROSE 
PORCELAIN BOWLS  
One with crack; 3 in., 6 in. diam. 
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 450.00

Lot #49: CHINESE POTTERY FIGURE OF A 
CIVIL SERVANT 
Mounted on stand; figure 17 1/2 in. Provenance: 
Yamanaka & Co., Ltd., Kyoto, Japan, August 31, 1970; 
Ex Collection of Robertson and Mary Paige Alford, 
Norfolk, CT. 
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00

Lot #50: PAIR OF CHINESE CARVED MOTTLED 
RED SOAPSTONE SEALS WITH FU DOGS 
Together with two carved mottled yellow soapstone 
seals; pair 3 1/8 in. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00
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Lots 51 - 60

Lot #51: PAIR OF ARCHAISTIC CHINESE INLAID 
BRONZE CEREMONIAL EWERS AND COVERS 
11 x 13 in.  
Estimate: $ 600.00 - $ 800.00

Lot #52: PAIR OF CHINESE HARDWOOD SIDE 
CHAIRS  
37 1/2 x 22 x 17 3/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 600.00 - $ 800.00

Lot #53: CHINESE CARVED ROSE QUARTZ 
BUDDHAI FIGURE ON BRASS-INLAID 
ROSEWOOD STAND  
2 3/4 x 5 in. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #54: CHINESE BLUE AND IRON RED 
ENAMELED PORCELAIN JAR  
5 in., 9 in. diam. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #55: CHINESE BLUE AND WHITE 
PORCELAIN COVERED JAR  
9 in., 5 1/4 in. diam. 
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 800.00

Lot #55A: CHINESE LIGHT CELADON JADE 
COVERED BOX ON STAND  
Together with a carved jade handle; box 1 in., 2 1/8 in. 
diam. Provenance: Ex Collection of Robertson and Mary 
Paige Alford, Norfolk, CT. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-11/lots/1-100/051.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-11/lots/1-100/052.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-11/lots/1-100/053.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-11/lots/1-100/054.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-11/lots/1-100/055.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-11/lots/1-100/055a.htm


Lot #56: CHINESE GILT-BRONZE CENSER  
5 1/2 x 3 1/2 x 3 in. 
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

Lot #57: TANG-STYLE POTTERY FIGURE OF A 
BEARDED MAN HOLDING A PIPE AND 
ANOTHER FIGURE ASTRIDE BUDDHISTIC LION  
10 1/4 and 13 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #58: CHINESE CARVED AGATE FIGURE OF 
A FROG SEATED ON TRIPOD BASE  
2 1/4 x 4 1/2 in. Provenance: Property from a New 
England collector. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #59: CHINESE HANGING SCROLL PAINTING  
70 3/4 x 20 in. 
Estimate: $ 900.00 - $ 1200.00

Lot #60: TWO CHINESE IRON RED ENAMELED 
PORCELAIN TEA BOWLS  
2 1/2 in., 2 5/8 in. diam. and 3 1/4 in., 3 1/4 in. diam. 
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 75.00
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Lots 61 - 70

Lot #61: CHINESE IMARI PORCELAIN 
CHARGER  
12 1/8 in. diam. 
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 800.00

Lot #62: CHINESE FAMILLE ROSE YELLOW-
GROUND PORCELAIN BOTTLE-FORM VASE  
8 7/8 in. Provenance: Property from a New England 
collector. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #63: HAN-STYLE GREEN-GLAZED 
POTTERY SMALL VASE AND A SONG-STYLE 
DISH INCISED WITH THREE FISH 
5 1/4 x 4 1/2 in. and 1 7/8 in. x 7 7/8 in. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #64: CHINESE EXPORT GILT AND IRON 
RED ENAMELED PORCELAIN CUSPIDOR  
7 in., 7 in. diam. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #65: FIVE CHINESE ANCESTOR 
PORTRAITS  
Gouache, framed; largest 43 1/2 x 25 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 800.00

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-11/lots/1-100/061.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-11/lots/1-100/062.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-11/lots/1-100/063.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-11/lots/1-100/064.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-11/lots/1-100/065.htm


Lot #65A: CHINESE PATINATED METAL 
STANDARD  
20 in., 8 in. diam. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #66: PAIR OF CHINESE GREEN-GLAZED 
PORCELAIN BOTTLE-FORM VASES  
13 in.  
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

Lot #67: CHINESE CARVED AND PAINTED 
WOOD FLAT-BACK FIGURE OF A 
BODHISATTVA 
24 x 12 1/2 x 5 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00

Lot #68: CHINESE CARVED ROSE QUARTZ 
FIGURE GROUP ON STAND  
2 3/4 x 3 1/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #69: CHINESE BRASS-MOUNTED BLACK 
LACQUER CHEST ON STAND  
22 1/2 x 15 x 17 1/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 800.00

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-11/lots/1-100/065a.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-11/lots/1-100/066.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-11/lots/1-100/067.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-11/lots/1-100/068.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-11/lots/1-100/069.htm


Lot #70: CHINESE IRON RED ENAMELED 
PORCELAIN BOWL ON STAND  
2 3/4 in., 6 1/4 in. diam. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00
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Lots 71 - 80

Lot #71: CHINESE FAMILLE VERTE 
PORCELAIN COVERED JAR  
17 3/4 in., 10 in. diam. 
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 800.00

Lot #72: CHINESE CARVED ROSE QUARTZ 
LOTUS-FORM BRUSH WASHER ON STAND  
Washer 2 1/2 x 11 in. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #73: CHINESE BRONZE PHOENIX-FORM 
CENSER  
9 x 7 3/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 600.00

Lot #74: CHINESE SCHOOL: TWO LANDSCAPES 
WITH FIGURES  
Ink and wash, framed; 34 x 10 3/4 in. (image). 
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 800.00

Lot #74A: THREE CHINESE EXPORT FAMILLE 
ROSE PORCELAIN SOUP PLATES  
8 3/4 in. diam.  
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 800.00

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-11/lots/1-100/071.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-11/lots/1-100/072.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-11/lots/1-100/073.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-11/lots/1-100/074.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-11/lots/1-100/074a.htm


Lot #75: PAIR OF CHINESE BISCUIT-GLAZED 
PORCELAIN FU DOG FIGURES  
8 x 3 1/2 x 2 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #76: CHINESE FAMILLE VERTE 
PORCELAIN CYLINDRICAL UMBRELLA 
STAND  
With pseudo Kangxi mark in underglaze iron red; 27 1/2 
x 10 1/2 in.  
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #77: NEAR PAIR OF CHINESE CARVED 
ROCK CRYSTAL BIRD FIGURE GROUPS ON 
ROSEWOOD STANDS  
Together with a carved rock crystal bird figure on stand; 
figure groups 3 1/2 x 5 in. and 3 x 5 in. 
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #78: THREE CANTON ROSE MEDALLION 
PORCELAIN TABLE ARTICLES  
Including two bowls and a salt. Together with a 
cloisonné enamel small teapot, a saki bottle and a paint 
decorated egg; larger bowl 3 1/4 in., 8 1/4 in. diam. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #79: CHINESE BRONZE BIRD-FORM 
CENSER ON CARVED ROSEWOOD STAND  
Censer with stand 7 3/4 x 6 3/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 600.00

Lot #80: CHINESE CARVED AGATE FIGURE 
GROUP WITH KIWI FRUIT, IMMORTAL AND 
MONKEY  
7 1/2 x 5 1/2 in. Provenance: Property from a New 
England collector. 
Estimate: $ 700.00 - $ 1000.00

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-11/lots/1-100/075.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-11/lots/1-100/076.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-11/lots/1-100/077.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-11/lots/1-100/078.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-11/lots/1-100/079.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-11/lots/1-100/080.htm


 
Lots 81 - 90

Lot #81: CHINESE BISCUIT-GLAZED FIGURE 
OF GUAN YIN  
11 3/4 x 7 3/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 450.00

Lot #82: SIX CARVED SPINACH JADE 
ARTICLES  
Including two bowls, a ewer, a conucopia-form vase 
and two bamboo-form covered boxes; tallest 7 1/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 700.00 - $ 900.00

Lot #83: CHINESE BLUE AND WHITE 
PORCELAIN BALUSTER-FORM VASE  
13 in., 6 1/2 in. diam. 
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

Lot #84: TWO CHINESE BLUE AND WHITE 
PORCELAIN VASES  
11 3/4 and 14 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #85: TWO CHINESE SILK NEEDLEWORK 
PANELS, FRAMED  
Panels 19 x 4 1/4 in. and 19 x 3 in. (sight). 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-11/lots/1-100/081.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-11/lots/1-100/082.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-11/lots/1-100/083.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-11/lots/1-100/084.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-11/lots/1-100/085.htm


Lot #85A: PAIR OF CHINESE CELADON-
GLAZED PORCELAIN VASES  
12 in., 11 in. diam. 
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00

Lot #86: TWO CHINESE PORCELAIN BRUSH 
POTS  
11 1/4 in., 4 1/8 in. diam. and 11 in., 4 5/8 in. diam. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #87: TWO CHINESE SAGE PAINTINGS  
Gouache on paper, matted and framed; 39 3/4 x 17 1/4 
in. (sight). 
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 450.00

Lot #88: TWO ASIAN BLUE AND WHITE 
CHARGERS  
3 1/4 in., 14 1/8 in. diam. and 3 in., 14 1/2 in. diam. 
Provenance: Ex Collection of Robertson and Mary 
Paige Alford, Norfolk, CT. 
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 800.00

Lot #89: CANTON BLUE AND WHITE 
PORCELAIN SHRIMP DISH AND A LEAF-
SHAPED DISH  
Together with a pair of porcelain rice bowls, a pair of 
porcelain tea bowls, a porcelain cup and a porcelain 
octagonal dish; shrimp dish 1 3/4 x 9 1/8 in. 
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

Lot #90: CHINESE HARDWOOD MARBLE-TOP 
TABLE  
30 1/4 in., 37 in. diam. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-11/lots/1-100/085a.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-11/lots/1-100/086.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-11/lots/1-100/087.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-11/lots/1-100/088.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-11/lots/1-100/089.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-11/lots/1-100/090.htm


 
Lots 91 - 100

Lot #91: CHINESE FAMILLE VERTE PORCELAIN 
JAR  
Missing cover; 11 in., 10 in. diam.  
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #92: CHINESE BLANC-DE-CHINE PORCELAIN 
FIGURE OF GUAN YIN  
24 in., 5 3/4 in. diam. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 600.00

Lot #93: CHINESE CARVED JADE CENSER AND A 
PAIR OF CARVED JADE FU DOG FIGURES ON 
STANDS  
Together with a carved agate brush washer; censer 6 x 7 3/4 
in.  
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #94: ARCHAISTIC CHINESE CARVED PALE 
GREEN JADE CEREMONIAL COVERED JAR  
7 3/8 x 6 1/2 in. Provenance: Property from a New England 
collector. 
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 800.00

Lot #95: CHINESE EXPORT FAMILLE VERTE 
PORCELAIN HEN-FORM TUREEN AND COVER  
1 in. chip to inner rim of base; 9 1/2 x 9 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 2000.00 - $ 4000.00

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-11/lots/1-100/091.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-11/lots/1-100/092.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-11/lots/1-100/093.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-11/lots/1-100/094.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-11/lots/1-100/095.htm


Lot #96: TANG-STYLE POTTERY FIGURE  
8 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #96A: CHINESE EXPORT FAMILLE ROSE 
PORCELAIN PLATE  
9 in. diam. 
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 75.00

Lot #97: TWO CHINESE CARVED JADE PENDANTS  
2 1/4 in., 1 7/8 in. diam. Provenance: Ex Collection of 
Robertson and Mary Paige Alford, Norfolk, CT. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #98: CHINESE RED LACQUER TWO-DOOR 
CABINET  
68 1/2 x 41 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 600.00 - $ 800.00

Lot #99: CHINESE IVORY-GLAZED PORCELAIN 
BOTTLE-FORM LAMP, ON HARDWOOD STAND  
11 3/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 800.00

Lot #100: CHINESE BISCUIT-GLAZED FIGURE OF 
AN ASCETIC  
10 x 6 in. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-11/lots/1-100/096.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-11/lots/1-100/096a.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-11/lots/1-100/097.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-11/lots/1-100/098.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-11/lots/1-100/099.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-11/lots/1-100/100.htm
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